Eli Alcaraz

Senior * Hacienda Heights, Calif.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Alex Buscaglia

FX

14.300
13.550
14.800
10.900
14.900
15.400
14.600
14.300
13.400
14.900

PH

Freshman * Oak Brook, Il

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Dylan Carney

FX

14.500
15.550
13.900
12.350

PH

RS Senior * Dartmouth, Mass.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Josh Dixon

FX

14.900
14.400
14.400
14.300
15.000
15.150
15.350
15.500

PH

Freshman * San Jose, Calif.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

FX
15.100

14.650
15.000
14.900
15.600
15.150
15.550
15.350
15.600
15.650
15.700
15.300

PH

SR

13.650
12.850
13.800
13.200

14.250
13.150
14.700
13.900
14.200
13.750
14.300
13.150

12.100
13.300

15.750
14.300
15.700
15.950
15.500
15.350
15.650
15.850
16.000
15.850
15.650
16.000
16.050
15.675

PB
13.450

14.550
12.600
14.050
14.900
13.650
14.600
14.700
14.700
14.900
14.050
13.150

HB

14.000
14.900
13.950
13.850
14.450
14.700
14.650
14.300
14.700
14.200
14.750
14.700
14.650

HB

13.450
14.800
13.450
12.950
13.650
15.000
14.450
14.500
14.200
14.900
14.450
13.300
14.850
14.800

Tim Gentry

Freshman * Plano, Texas

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Bryant Hadden

FX

Junior * Cypress, Texas

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Chris Harper

FX
14.550
14.200
14.100
13.300
14.850
14.600
14.700
14.900
14.900
15.000
14.950

Senior * Plano, Texas

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Eric Hergenrader

Sophomore* Plano, Texas

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

FX

FX

PH

14.550
13.500
14.650
13.300
14.100
15.050
14.800
14.700
14.100
14.350
12.350
14.100
13.950

SR

14.500
14.900
14.700
14.850
15.100
14.750
15.500
15.350
15.150
15.500
15.550
15.450
15.300

SR

14.700
14.400
14.500
14.150
14.400
14.900
15.300
15.200
14.550
15.100
15.700
15.450
15.850
15.775

PB

14.750
13.950
15.050
14.300
14.600
15.200
14.900
14.250
15.050
14.550
15.400
14.700
14.700

HB
14.200
14.400

12.600
14.200
14.700
12.250
13.950
14.600
13.400
13.750
13.700
13.100



Lucas Hughes

Sophomore* Golden, Colo.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Ryan Lieberman

FX

Freshman* Lake Forest, Ill.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Andrew MclIntyre

FX

14.050
12.900
14.300
15.000

PH

13.500
12.850
12.700
11.550
13.400
13.700
13.900
12.150
13.500
13.300

Sophomore * Hamilton, Mass.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

Sho Nakamori

RS Junior *Albany, Calif.

Opp.

Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18)
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska

Pacific Coast Classic
Michigan

Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

FX

FX
15.050

15.250
14.900

15.350

PH

PH
14.200

14.350
13.750
14.400

14.250

14.650
13.000
14.850
14.600
14.700

SR

13.400
13.200
14.350
14.200
13.400
14.200
14.550
15.000
13.450
14.600
14.450
14.800
14.750

SR
14.300

14.700
14.300
14.800

15.350

15.100

15.350
15.400

PB

14.300
15.150
14.600
14.650
14.900
14.900
14.550
15.500
13.550
13.300
13.450
14.350
13.850

Nicholas Noone

RS Freshman *Danbury, Conn.

Opp. FX
Windy City Invit. --
Cal (Jan. 18) -
Stanford Open --
Winter Cup Prelims  --
Winter Cup Finals -
Nebraska --
Pacific Coast Classic ~ --
Michigan --
Cal (Mar. 8) -
Alumni Meet* --
MPSF --
NCAA Qualifiers --
NCAA Finals --
NCAA Individuals --

Kyle Oi

PH

Freshman *Coto de Caza, Calif.

Opp. FX
Windy City Invit. --
Cal (Jan. 18) -
Stanford Open --
Winter Cup Prelims  --
Winter Cup Finals -
Nebraska --
Pacific Coast Classic ~ --
Michigan --
Cal (Mar. 8) -
Alumni Meet* --
MPSF --
NCAA Qualifiers --
NCAA Finals --
NCAA Individuals --

Abhinav Ramani

Freshman *Herndon, Va.

Opp. FX
Windy City Invit. --
Cal (Jan. 18) -
Stanford Open --
Winter Cup Prelims  --
Winter Cup Finals -
Nebraska --
Pacific Coast Classic ~ --
Michigan --
Cal (Mar. 8) -
Alumni Meet* --
MPSF --
NCAA Qualifiers --
NCAA Finals --
NCAA Individuals --

David Sender

Senior * Arlington Heights,

Opp. FX
Windy City Invit.
Cal (Jan. 18) -
Stanford Open
Winter Cup Prelims
Winter Cup Finals
Nebraska --
Pacific Coast Classic ~ --
Michigan --
Cal (Mar. 8)
Alumni Meet*
MPSF

NCAA Qualifiers
NCAA Finals
NCAA Individuals

15.450

15.650
15.450
15.500

PH

14.350
14.200
13.350

13.750
13.600
14.650
12.250
13.350
14.050
13.950
14.450
14.600

SR
15.350

15.450
14.500
14.950

16.350

15.150
14.900
15.700
15.500
15.775

PB
13.900

15.200
14.950
14.150

14.750

13.900
15.200
14.650
14.850

HB
14.950

15.500
14.250
13.200

12.500

14.800
14.400
14.900
14.700
13.175



Jason Shen

RS Junior * Newton, Mass.

Opp. FX
Windy City Invit. --
Cal (Jan. 18) --
Stanford Open -
Winter Cup Prelims  --
Winter Cup Finals -
Nebraska -
Pacific Coast Classic ~ --
Michigan -
Cal (Mar. 8) --
Alumni Meet* -
MPSF -
NCAA Qualifiers --
NCAA Finals -
NCAA Individuals  --

Gregory Ter-Zakhariants

RS Sophomore * Campbell, Calif.

Opp. FX
Windy City Invit. --

Cal (Jan. 18) 11.600
Stanford Open 15.650
Winter Cup Prelims -
Winter Cup Finals -
Nebraska 15.750
Pacific Coast Classic  14.900
Michigan 15.500
Cal (Mar. 8) 15.850
Alumni Meet* 15.150
MPSF 15.400

NCAA Qualifiers  15.550
NCAA Finals 15.650
NCAA Individuals 15.450

BOLD indicates a season-high score
*Alumni Meet scores do not count towards GymlInfo results and rankings

PH

PH

12.450
12.950
13.500
14.000
14.600
13.400
14.450
14.350
14.325

v
15.600
15.500

15.500
15.550
15.700
15.950
15.400
15.500
15.500
15.700

Individual Season Highs (2008)

Floor Exercise

Gregory Ter-Zakhariants - 15.850 (vs. Cal - March 8)
Pommel Horse

Chris Harper - 15.400 (at Pacific Coast Classic)

Still Rings

David Sender - 16.350 (at Pacific Coast Classic)
Vault

David Sender - 16.400 (at Alumni Meet/MPSF Championships)
Parallel Bars

Sho Nakamori - 15.600 (at Stanford Open)

High Bar

David Sender - 15.500 (at Stanford Open)
All-Around

David Sender - 90.950 (at Stanford Open)

Team Results (16-1)

Jan. 12 Windy City Invitational [1st of 7, 354.450] (6-0)
Jan. 18 at California [L, 347.250 - 346.750] (6-1)

Jan. 25-27 Stanford Open [1st of 3, 361.350] (8-1)

Feb. 7, 9 Winter Cup Challenge [No Team Result]

Feb. 16 vs. Nebraska 7:00 p.m. [W, 357.600 - 341.150] (9-1)
Feb. 23 Pacific Coast Classic [1st of 6, 361.650] (14-1)

Mar. 2 at Michigan 1:00 p.m. [W, 361.300 - 361.150] (15-1)

Mar. 8 The BIG FLIP OFF: vs. California [W, 356.150 - 355.650] (16-1)

Mar. 29 Alumni Meet 4:00 p.m. [No Team Result]

Apr. 5 MPSF Championships [2nd of 5, 357.200] (19-2 overall) (3-1 post-season)
Apr. 17 NCAA Qualifiers [1st of 6, 363.850] (24-2 overall) (8-1 post-season)

Apr. 18 NCAA Finals [2nd of 6, 362.750] (28-3 overall) (12-2 post-season)

Opp. FX PH SR \% PB

Windy City Invit. ~ 60.500 56.700 58.850 63.050 57.700
Cal (Jan. 18) 58.550 55250 56.150 61.500 56.400
Stanford Open 61350 56.650 59.350 62.900 60.450
Winter Cup Challenge -- - - - -

Nebraska 60.650 58.150 58.100 62.250 59.700
Pacific CoastClassic  61.000 58.350 62500 62.400 59.100
Michigan 61300 58.000 60250 63.000 59.350
Cal (Mar. 8) 62300 56.600 57.050 63.850 58.100
Alumni Meet*  60.300 58300 60.850 63.100 58.800
MPSF 61.900 54.400 60.600 63.400 60.100

NCAA Qualifiers 61.900 57.350 61.950 64.050 58.950
NCAA Finals 61.850 57.350 62.050 63.750 58.550
NCAA Individuals -- - - - -

Team Season Highs (2008)
Floor Exercise

62.300 (at Cal - March 8)
Pommel Horse

58.350 (at Pacific Coast Classic)
Still Rings

62.500 (at Pacific Coast Classic)
Vault

64.050 (at NCAA Qualifiers)
Parallel Bars

60.450 (at Stanford Open)

High Bar

60.650 (at Stanford Open)
Team Score

361.650 (at Pacific Coast Classic)

HB

57.650
58.900
60.650

58.750
58.300
59.400
58.250
59.400
56.800
59.650
59.200

*Alumni Meet scores do not count towards GymInfo results and rankings

AA

354450
346.750
361.350

357.600
361.650
361.300
356.150
360.700
357200
363.850
362.750



